
  Shabbat Times 5786 

 

Times of Shabbat and Yom Tov 5786 
 

Date Month Hebrew Date Sedra In Out 
 

22 & 23 September 1 Tishrei 5786 ו ״פּא׳ ראש השנה תש  6.48pm  
 

23 & 24 September 2 Tishrei 7.45 ב׳ ראש השנהpm 7.49pm 
 

25 September 3 Tishrei  5.16 צום גדליהam   7.32pm 
 

26 & 27 September 5 Tishrei ( שבת שובה) וילך  6.38pm   7.42pm 
 

1 & 2 October 10 Tishrei 6.27 יום כפורpm   7.30pm 
 

3 & 4 October 12 Tishrei 6.22 האזינוpm 7.25pm 
 

6 & 7 October 15 Tishrei  סוכות א׳  6.15pm  
 

7 & 8 October 16 Tishrei  7.12 ב׳ סוכותpm 7.16pm 
 

10 & 11 October 19 Tishrei שבת חול המועד  סוכות 

 

6.06pm 7.09pm 
 

13 & 14  October 22 Tishrei  שמיני עצרת 

 

5.59pm  
 

14 & 15 October 23 Tishrei  6.57 שמחת תורהpm 7.01pm 
 

17 & 18 October 26 Tishrei   5.51 בראשיתpm 6.54pm 
 

24 & 25 October 3 Cheshvan 5.36 נחpm 6.40pm 
 

31 & 1 Oct/Nov 10 Cheshvan 4.22 לך לךpm 5.27pm 
 

7 & 8 November 17 Cheshvan 4.09 ויראpm 5.16pm 
 

14 & 15 November 24 Cheshvan חיי שרה 

 

3.58pm 5.06pm 
 

21 & 22 November 2 Kislev  3.49 תולדותpm 4.59pm 
 

28 & 29 November 9 Kislev 3.42 ויצאpm 4.53pm 
 

5 & 6 December 16 Kislev 3.37 וישלחpm 4.50pm 
 

12 & 13 December 23 Kislev  וישב 

 

3.35pm 4.49pm 
 

19 & 20 December 30 Kislev (שבת חנוכה)  מקץ 

 

3.36pm 4.51pm 
 

26 & 27 December 7 Tevet  3.40 ויגשpm 4.55pm 
 

30 December 10 Tevet  6.23 עשרה בטבתam 4.43pm 
 

2 & 3 January 14 Tevet  3.47 ויחיpm 5.01pm 
 

9 & 10  January 21 Tevet  3.56 שמותpm 5.10pm 
 

16 & 17 January 28 Tevet  4.07 ואראpm 5.20pm 
 

23 &24 January 6 Shevat 4.19 באpm 5.31pm 
 

30 & 31 January 13 Shevat  ( שבת שירה) בשלח  4.31pm 5.42pm 
 

6 & 7 February 20 Shevat 4.45 יתרוpm 5.54pm 
 

13 & 14 February 27 Shevat (פרשת שקלים)  משפטים 

 

4.58pm 6.07pm 

20 & 21 February 4 Adar 5.11   תרומהpm 6.19pm 

27 & 28 February 11 Adar ( זכור פ') תצוה  5.24pm   6.32pm 

 2 March 13 Adar  5.10 תענית אסתרam 6.22pm 

6 & 7 March 18 Adar    ( פרה פ') כי תשא  

  

5.38pm 6.45pm 

 

https://www.google.com/search?sca_esv=fa545b2fcd0b4c1a&cs=0&sxsrf=AE3TifNNrhVW2R0qdQID8hvu1g9r1BQEGg%3A1755085934537&q=%D7%A4%D7%A8%D7%A9%D7%AA+%D7%A9%D7%A7%D7%9C%D7%99%D7%9D&sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwiEmf7M3IePAxUMREEAHS7jMocQxccNegQIBRAD&mstk=AUtExfCJKb6MXgKnqnfdTfE2LAKSJBvilTTD4f8hkUBfcgiKRZkurs8iMw2TkSOMu4T7V1JmWupodZlG5cnEFB1qlTCIs4YGNkWcVWVSo0Zh0s2InKbpmD7ZzwwaVZQ9sbP8JVxSr8sL6zcRO5PlAEeM9aonrEUYO0QqNNr3Oh-r1hgvBH2Gt47DDfBjHGnHSGZjKJt83FnEyCk7182KI_fZ1ieOMeCzjVEiSclK1YvHf_YY-nHqIvGdrppqqd5NyIX9_qrBiPuR_6I8wz7gvuUn1WKw-MMnwzs-DUaiUou_1sGbAA&csui=3
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Date Month Hebrew Date Sedra In Out 
 

13 & 14 March 25 Adar (פרשת החודש) ויקהל - פקודי 
 

 

5.50pm 6.57pm 

20 & 21 March 3 Nissan 6.03 ויקראpm 7.10pm 

27 & 28 March 10 Nissan ( שבת הגדול) צו  6.15pm 7.22pm 

31 March 13 Nissan Search for Chametz after 8.22pm  

1 April 14 Nissan Finish eating Chametz before 10.59am  

1 April 14 Nissan Burn Chametz before 12.05pm  

1 April 14 Nissan Yom Tov begins/light candles after 7.24pm  

1 April 15 Nissan  א׳ פסח Start 1st Seder after 8.24pm  

2 April 16 Nissan   ב׳ פסחlight candles/start 2nd Seder after 8.26pm  

3 & 4 April 17 Nissan    חול המועד פסח  שבת  7.27pm 8.35pm 

7 & 8 April 21 Nissan פסח 'ז  7.34pm  

8 & 9 April 22 Nissan פסח  ח׳    8.37pm 8.45pm 

10 & 11 April 24 Nissan   7.39 שמיניpm 8.49pm 

17 & 18 April 1 Iyar         תזריע  - מצורע 

 

7.52pm 9.02pm 

24 & 25 April 8 Iyar קדשים -אחרי מות  8.00pm 9.16pm 

1 & 2 May 15 Iyar  8.00 אמורpm 9.30pm 

8 & 9 May 22 Iyar בהר  -  בחקתי 

 

8.00pm 9.44pm 

15 & 16 May 29 Iyar במדבר 

 

8.00pm 9.58pm 

21 & 22 May 6 Sivan שבועות   א׳  8.48pm  

22 & 23 May 7 Sivan שבועות   ב׳  8.49pm 10.11pm 

29 & 30  May 14 Sivan 8.00 נשאpm 10.22pm 

5 & 6 June 21 Sivan 8.00 בהעלתךpm 10.32pm 

12 &13 June 28 Sivan   שלח־לך 

 

8.00pm 10.39pm 

19 & 20 June 5 Tammuz 8.00 קרחpm 10.42pm 

26 & 27 June 12 Tammuz חקת  - בלק 

 

8.00pm 10.42pm 

2 July 17 Tammuz  1.11 צום תמוזam 10.20pm 

3 & 4 July 19 Tammuz  8.00 פינחסpm 10.39pm 

10 & 11 July 26 Tammuz  מסעי -מטות  

 

8.00pm 10.32pm 

17 & 18 July 4 Av ( שבת חזון) דברים  8.00pm 10.22pm 

22 & 23  July 9 Av  9.14 תשעה באבpm 9.56pm 

24 & 25 July 11 Av ( שבת נחמו) ואתחנן  8.00pm 10.10pm 

31 & 1 Jul/Aug 18 Av  8.00 עקבpm 9.57pm 

7 & 8 August 25 Av ראה 

 

8.00pm 9.42pm 

14 & 15 August 2 Ellul 8.00 שופטיםpm 9.26pm 

21 & 22 August 9 Ellul   תצאכי  8.00pm 9.09pm 

28 & 29  August 16 Ellul   תבוא כי  7.47pm 8.52pm 

4 & 5 September 23 Ellul  וילך -ניצבים  

 

7.31pm 8.35pm 

11 & 12 September 1 Tishrei ז״פּא׳ ראש השנה תש   7.14pm  

12 & 13 September 2 Tishrei 8.18 ב׳ ראש השנהpm 8.16pm 

14 September 3 Tishrei  4.53 צום גדליהam 7.58pm 
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Date Month Hebrew Date Sedra In Out 
 

18 & 19 September 8 Tishrei ( שבת שובה) האזינו  6.58pm 8.01pm 

20 & 21 September 10 Tishrei 6.53 יום כפורpm 7.56pm 

25 & 26 September 15 Tishrei סוכות   א׳  6.41pm  

26 & 27 September 16 Tishrei סוכות   ב׳  7.44pm 7.42pm 

2 & 3 October 22 Tishrei  6.25 שמיני עצרתpm  

3 & 4 October 23 Tishrei  7.27 שמחת תורהpm 7.25pm 

9 & 10 October 29 Tishrei 6.09 בראשיתpm 7.12pm 

16 & 17 October 6 Cheshvan 5.53 נחpm 6.56pm 

23 & 24 October 13 Cheshvan 5.38 לך לךpm 6.42pm 

30 & 31 October 20 Cheshvan  4.24 ויראpm 5.29pm 

      

 

Synagogue Services 

PLEASE REFER TO THE SHUL WEBSITE www.centralshul.com or call the shul office. 
 

 

Birmingham Central United Synagogue 

4 Speedwell Road, Edgbaston, Birmingham, B5 7PR 

Shul Office Tel. 0121 440 4044 e: office@centralshul.com Website: www.centralshul.com 
 

Contacts  
 

Irina Oshenye – Community Manager Tel. 0121 285 1803 e: irina@centralshul.com  

Lennox Allen – Facilities Manager Tel. 0121 285 1802 e: lennox@centralshul.com 

Rabbi Yossi Cheruff – Rabbi Tel. 0121 285 1804 e: rabbi@centralshul.com 

Central Deli: Tel. 0121 285 1810 e: deli@centralshul.com 
 

____________________________________________________________  
 

Central Deli 

Opening times 

Tuesday 9.00am-1.00pm  

Thursday 12.00noon-7.00pm 

Friday 9.00am-1.00pm  

Orders can be placed for collection at: 

deli@centralshul.com 

Tel enquiries: 0121 285 1810 
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Holidays – 5786 / 87 
 

*  Rosh HaShanah 5786 1st Day Tuesday 23 September 

* Rosh HaShanah 2nd Day Wednesday 24 September 

 Fast of Gedaliah  Thursday 25 September 

*  Yom Kippur  Thursday 2 October 

*  Sukkot 1st Day Tuesday 7 October 

* Sukkot 2nd Day Wednesday 8 October 

*   Shemini Atzeret  Tuesday 14 October 

* Simchat Torah  Wednesday 15 October 

P 1st Cheshvan  Thursday 23 October 

 1st Kislev  Friday 21 November 

 Chanukah 1st Candle (evening of) Monday 15 December 

P 1st Tevet  Sunday 21 December 

 Chanukah 8th Candle (evening of) Monday 22 December 

 Fast of Tevet  Tuesday 30 December 

 1st Shevat  Monday 19 January 

 Tu BiShevat  Monday 2 February 

P 1st Adar   Wednesday 18 February 

 Fast of Esther  Monday 2 March 

* Purim  Tuesday 3 March 

 Shushan Purim  Wednesday 4 March 

 1st Nissan  Thursday 19 March 

 Fast of Firstborn  Wednesday 1 April 

 Pesach Seder Night Wednesday 1 April 

* Pesach 1st Day Thursday 2 April 

* Pesach 2nd Day Friday 3 April 

* Pesach 7th Day Wednesday 8 April 

*  Pesach 8th Day Thursday 9 April 

 Yom HaShoah  Tuesday 14 April 

P 1st Iyar  Shabbat 18 April 

 Yom HaZikaron  Tuesday 21 April 

 Yom Ha’atzmaut  Wednesday 22 April 

* Lag BaOmer  Tuesday 5 May 

 Yom Yerushalayim  Friday 15 May 

 1st Sivan  Sunday 17 May 

* Shavuot 1st Day  Friday 22 May 

*  Shavuot 2nd Day Shabbat 23 May 

P 1st Tammuz  Tuesday 16 June 

 Fast of Tammuz  Thursday 2 July 

 1st Av  Wednesday 15 July 

* Fast of Av  Thursday 23 July 

P 1st Elul  Friday 14 August 

* Rosh HaShanah 5787  1st Day Shabbat 12 September 

* Rosh HaShanah 2nd Day Sunday 13 September 

 Fast of Gedaliah  Monday 14 September 

*  Yom Kippur  Monday 21 September 

*  Sukkot 1st Day Shabbat 26 September 

* Sukkot 2nd Day Sunday 27 September 

*   Shemini Atzeret  Shabbat 3 October 

* 

P 

Simchat Torah 

1st Cheshvan 

 

 

Sunday 

Monday 

4 

12 

October 

October 

* = Festival starts evening before       = Eruv Tavshilin       = Yizkor      P = Previous day also Rosh Chodesh 


